
KSDP/PS/F-EPRO/10 ML Vials-02/2024

Notice Inviting 

The Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor 
Kerala 688 522 invites online bids in 
Nosfrom Suppliers / Organizations who have successfully completed similar works / 
given elsewhere in the condition of contract.

1 Name of work 

2 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)

3 Tender Submission Fee 

4 Period of completion 

5 Classification of Bidder 

6 Tender documents 

7 Last date and time of Receipt of

8 
 

Date and Time of Opening of Tender 
(Technical Bid). Tender documents and 
tender schedule may be downloaded
the web site www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered quantity 
among bidders participated
The bid submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of bid submission.
Those bidders possessing valid “
uploading relevant document. All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in 
the designated cover(s)/envelope(s) on the e
shall be submitted in online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on 
the website and no manual submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be 
accepted. The scanned copies of registration certificate and EMD exemp
and other documents as specified 
on Tender documents/bid submission fee are mentioned in the Tender 
bids/Financial bids shall be opened online on specified date and time. If the tender opening date 
happens to be on a holiday or nonworking day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening 
process will be done on the next working day at same
online without the fee will not be considered and shall be summarily
Further details on e-tender process can be had from the NIC
the Managing Director, KSDP Ltd, Kalavoor, 
not be responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder.

02/2024-25/132                 20.01.2025

Notice Inviting e-Tender 

The Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor 
Kerala 688 522 invites online bids in two cover system for the Supply of 10 

from Suppliers / Organizations who have successfully completed similar works / 
given elsewhere in the condition of contract. 

Supply of 10 ML Vials – 5,00

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) ₹15550(by online;  refundable

₹2832(by online; non-refundable

15 days 
From reputed suppliers/organisations 
at least 3 years consistent standing in the 
field. 
Can be downloaded from the site 
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.

and time of Receipt of Tender/ Bids 28.01.2025, 1.00 PM 
Date and Time of Opening of Tender 
(Technical Bid). Tender documents and 
tender schedule may be downloaded from 

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. 

29.01.2025, 1.00 PM 

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered quantity 
among bidders participated 
The bid submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of bid submission.

“Udyog Aadhar” can avail EMD & Tender Cost exception by 
All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in 

the designated cover(s)/envelope(s) on the e-Tenders website. Technical bid and financial bid 
be submitted in online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on 

the website and no manual submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be 
accepted. The scanned copies of registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) 
and other documents as specified in the general condition shall be submitted online. More details 
on Tender documents/bid submission fee are mentioned in the Tender Document. The
bids/Financial bids shall be opened online on specified date and time. If the tender opening date 
happens to be on a holiday or nonworking day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening 
process will be done on the next working day at same time and place. Tenders
online without the fee will not be considered and shall be summarily

process can be had from the NIC, Thiruvananthapuram or 
Managing Director, KSDP Ltd, Kalavoor, Alappuzha during working hours. The

not be responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder.
                     

  Managing Director

 

20.01.2025 

The Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor – PO, Alappuzha, 
10 ML Vials -5,00,000 

from Suppliers / Organizations who have successfully completed similar works / supplies as 

00,000 Nos  

refundable) 

refundable) 

/organisations with 
years consistent standing in the 

be downloaded from the site 
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. 

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered quantity 

The bid submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of bid submission. 
can avail EMD & Tender Cost exception by 

All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in 
Tenders website. Technical bid and financial bid 

be submitted in online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on 
the website and no manual submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be 

tion certificate (if any) 
shall be submitted online. More details 

Document. The technical 
bids/Financial bids shall be opened online on specified date and time. If the tender opening date 
happens to be on a holiday or nonworking day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening 

place. Tenders/ bids received 
online without the fee will not be considered and shall be summarily rejected. 

, Thiruvananthapuram or Office of 
hours. The KSDP Ltd will 

not be responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder. 
                     Sd/- 

Managing Director 



KERALA STA

RALA_688522

Iak1gi" g Material Specifr cation

JyameoftheMffi
SOP No: KSDP/SOPiSFEC02

VIAL.lOML
0r/01t2019

Height

Over flow volume

Outer body diameter

-,,Mouth4l)
' Neck ID

Height from base to constriction
' 

- :l ,

Body wall thickness r

Mouth O.D

10 ml flat bottomed vial's made of LlsP fype tr Fiint GLASS of uniforrn surfacefinish without having bubbres and brow hores or apparent strains.

(49-51mrn)

(13.50-15 ml)

Q4.5}-25.50mm)

02.5A-n 90mm)

(i 6.60.1 7.40mm)

(3a.7smm)

(1.7-2.1 mrn)

0s.ia-2a. t omm)

: (18-19.59)Weight

The vial should comply with atl chernical tests specified in the Indian
qharmlopoeia' The supplier should submit sampres phy#;ffi shourd passthe performance test.

Drawing attached

UstoNr,nur"c 

u1t

'r

Prepared by Checked Bv
J Revielved By

r

Revier.ved By Approved By Authorizecl By
Jr. Manager

QA QC Head Asst Manager,
Production

Dy. l4anager,
Production' Production Head QA Head

iFlif,,i
-/6,1loll ' r

,!.
i;l: - l o'-r,,

i .J

'Jli t ii i,:t

tu!&sTEH r0pY

i

h *L--
er, \



KERALA STAT
KALAYOOR PO, ALAPPUZHA, KERALA -688522

Name of the Material: 10MI.VIAL
KSDP/SOP/SPEC02
01101t2019 Revision No:

20.10
'19.70

12.90
12.50

.60

.20 \ 'r
,-r5'

t

1
\-

,"{
17.409Rr 16.60

0.79R

0.7

3.60
3.20

NECK FINISH DETAIL
SCALE - 4:1

Prepared by Checlied By Reviewed By Reviowed By Approved By Authorized By
Jr. Manager

QA QC H&ad Asst Manager,
Productiort

Dy. Manager,
Production Production Head QA Head

tl\ I -.
)+p:r<h

-id{ot\ \ \

al

{.)}":.. t1.,: -, :
i.,'i
lttll ii;-\.

r 
-Y$1i

nr ''.\Yrtr\--

MXi{e
rlr \

h. \--
$5"

- -.,+ri{'\1f Fn [,'tP'{ sfl * rlYrtt flnDv

,.|


